NOTICE OF DIVIDENDS

On October 31, 2018, the Board of Directors

of BCE Inc. declared the following dividends, payable
to holders of its shares at the close of business

on the record dates indicated:

Dividend

No. Amount

Per Common Share:

Record Date Payment Date

141

$0.755

December 14,2018

Per Cumulative Redeemable First Preferred Share:

«Series S
«Series Y
«Series AB
«Series AD
«Series AE
«Series AH
«Series AJ
«Series AK
«Series AL
+Series AM
«Series AN
+Series AO
«Series AQ

225
211
135
129
143
143
88
30
8
17
"
17
17

Floating
Floating
Floating
Floating
Floating
Floating
Floating
$0.184625
$0.21355
$0.17275
$0.22679
$0.26625
$0.30075

November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 30, 2018

January 15,2019

December 12,2018
December 12,2018
December 12,2018
December 12,2018
December 12,2018
December 12,2018
December 12,2018
December 31,2018
December 31,2018
December 31,2018
December 31,2018
December 31,2018
December 31,2018

Dividends paid by BCE to Canadian residents are eligible dividends for

Canadian income tax purposes.

Michel Lalande
Senior Vice-President — General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, BCE Inc.




