NOTICE OF DIVIDENDS



Dividood

On October 31, 2018, the Board of Directors of BCE Inc. declared the following aividences to holders of its shares at the close of business of BCE Inc. declared the following dividends, paugble

	Dividend			
	No.	Amount	Record Date	Payment Date
Per Common Share:				
	141	\$0.755	December 14, 2018	January 15, 2019
Per Cumulative Redeemable First Preferred Share:				
Series S	225	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
Series Y	211	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
 Series AB 	135	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
Series AD	129	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
 Series AE 	143	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
 Series AH 	143	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
 Series AJ 	88	Floating	November 30, 2018	December 12, 2018
 Series AK 	30	\$0.184625	November 30, 2018	December 31, 2018
 Series AL 	8	\$0.21355	November 30, 2018	December 31, 2018
 Series AM 	17	\$0.17275	November 30, 2018	December 31, 2018
Series AN	11	\$0.22679	November 30, 2018	December 31, 2018
 Series AO 	17	\$0.26625	November 30, 2018	December 31, 2018
•Series AQ	17	\$0.30075	November 30, 2018	December 31, 2018

Dividends paid by BCE to Canadian residents are eligible dividends for Canadian income tax purposes.

Michel Lalande

Senior Vice-President - General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, BCE Inc.